OP \$40.00 4832492

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM359149

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Salt Lake City Distillery, LLC		10/18/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elevation Distilling, LLC	
Street Address:	6864 South 300 West, Unit #1	
City:	Midvale	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84047	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: UTAH	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4832492	SALT CITY VODKA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8016651292

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-347-5173

Email: steve@uspatentlaw.us

Correspondent Name: Steven Rinehart

Address Line 1:110 S. Regent Street, Suite 200Address Line 4:Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven Rinehart
SIGNATURE:	/steven rinehart/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0085

WHEN RECORDED RETURN TO:

Docket No. 20303.2

Workman Nydegger 60 East South Temple, Suite 1000 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SALT LAKE CITY DISTILLERY, LLC, with a principle place of business

at 3100 South Washington Street, South Salt Lake, Utah 84115 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the

entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Application Serial No.

86/124,599 for the mark "SALT CITY VODKA" (the "Trademark").

Assignee, ELEVATION DISTILLING, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of

Utah, having a principal place of business at 6864 South 300 West, Unit #1, Midvale, Utah

84047, desires to secure all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the

business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, and the right to sue for past

infringement.

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid

to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor hereby acknowledges,

ASSIGNOR HEREBY ASSIGNS TO ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, the goodwill of the

business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark, the pending application and

the right to sue for past infringement.

Assignor hereby agrees, without further consideration and without expense to it, to sign

all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which Assignee may request of it to make

this Assignment fully effective.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005648 FRAME: 0086 DATED October 18, 2015

SALT LAKE CITY DISTILLERY, LLC

Marc Christenson

Manager

4970268 1.doc